UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1925646039 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/13/2019 11:10AM Pg: 1of6

This Docuriep’ Prepared By:
DAVID O'BFAEN
QUICKEN LOASS INC.
635 WOODWARD AV~
DETROIT, MI 48226

(888) 663-7374

When Recorded Mail To:
AMROCK

662 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROILT, MI 48226

Tax/Parcel #: 25-82-221-012-0000
[Space Above This 1 lae for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $111,000.00 FHA/VA/RBS Case No.:28 2860879326
Unpaid Principal Amount: $109,013.13 Loan No: 3382579589

New Principal Amount: $121,048.63

Capitalization Amount: $12,035.50 { i f;!’ 9\ qC)%_ b{ , *1*19 7

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (WORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 6TH day of AUCUST, 2019, between
LEE B. HURST, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND ANNITA HURST, AN UNMARRIED W OMAN
("Borrower"), whose address is 8941 8 HARPER AVE, CHICAGO, JLLINOIS 6067 <ud QUICKEN
LOANS INC, ("Lender"), whose address is 635 WOODWARD AVE, DETROIT, M1 4#27% amends and
supplements (1) the Mortguge, Dreed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument™), cted- AUGUST
31, 2017 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1723646038, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the ariginal principal amount of U.S. $111,000.00, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property desctibed in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property," located at
8941 S HARPER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60619

HUD Modification Agresment 06042019_45 3382579589
Page |




1925646039 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXBIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Jn consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrament).

1.

Ascf. AUGUST 1, 2019 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Princirai Balance") is U.S. $121,048.63, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
related forsclisure costs that may have becn accrucd for work completed, in the amount of U.s,

$12,035.50.

Borrower promises te roy the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpais' Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from AUGUST 1, 2019, The
Buorrowet promises to makz r.onthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $560.60, beginning on the
1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2025, and continving thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are 2id in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2049 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Matulity Dr.ie.

. Ifall or any part of the Property or any tnterest 1 it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial intercst in the

Botrower is sold or transferred and the Borrow=r je-not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediste paymen? full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument,

\f the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give d Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dsée .he notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Inscrumer::-!f the Borrower fails to pay these surns
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any romedies permitied by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Bommower,

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, g:i requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreemets to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymzonts that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms av.d prvisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, Jipclementing, of
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and!
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document toa is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Nole or Security Instrument and that

coutains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

£ the Botrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modiflcation Agreement 06042019 45 3382579589

Pagel




1925646039 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

rstood or copstrued to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be uade

or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other docurents
Lender, shail bind and inure to

terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

3382579389

HUD Modification Agreement 06042019_45
Page3




1925646039 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In M¥itness Wiereof, exesfited this Agrecment.

Bogwer: DEE K T

.\\

Borrower: ANNITA HURST *signlng soldly to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to Lncur any pervonal

7/

Date

Date

Iiability for the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORZ.OV'ER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of _[( :,-L»'K

This instrument was ack.iowledged before me on ﬂi{?{/ / ?

LEE B HURST, ANNi tA JURST (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
Il

Lian

Notary Public
(Seal)
Printed Name:

My Commission expir‘.‘“w
WANDA L BOLTON
Dfficlal Seal
' Notary Public - State of lliineis
H 1 My Commision Expires Feb 8, 2023
i - —
)

HUD Modification Agreement 06042019_435
Paged

(date) by

3352579589




1925646039 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

QUICKEN LOANS INC. Karyn Rea
. Loss Mitigation Officer ? Y // _?

By ' (print name) / Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER: ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WALME q /// //‘?

The foregoing instrumen? was acknowledged before me this

by Karyn riea_ . the Loss Mitigation Oﬁ'ce[ of QUICKEN LOANS

INC., a company, on behalf of said c2rpany.

; ARCHE JOHNSON
oary\Publio Nty Publo e of Michigen

t
Priated Namﬂ%ﬂuk_j—dh
My commission expires: "

Drafted By:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48226

3352579589

HUD Modification Agresment 06042019_45
Page §




1925646039 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(sy: 23-22-221-012-0000

Land situated in the County'z Cook in the State of IL

LOT 30 IN BLOCK 4 IN FIRST ADD{TiCn TO CALUMET GATEWAY, BEING A'RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF
CALUMET AND CHICAGO CANAL AND JOCK COMPANY'S ADDITION TO SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THIRD PRINCPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 8941 § Harper Ave, Chicuco, IL 60619-7107

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES




